The 2017 SAFE calls for a conversion upon an Equity Financing. “Equity Financing” means a bona fide transaction 
or series of transactions with the principal purpose of raising capital, pursuant to which the Company issues and sells 
an amount of Preferred Units equal to or exceeding $250,000.00 (TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 
00/100 U.S. DOLLARS) within a continuous period of time not exceeding sixty (60) calendar days at a fixed pre-
money valuation. 

Holders of the 2017 SAFE were offered an early conversion upon the subscription of an equal amount of equity in 
2018 or 2019.